03-27-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(



CET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Modified) Patent and Trademark Office 102032519				
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	Frademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Qingfeng Tang; John S. Nantz; Riad Ghabra; Salman Khreizat; Ronald O. King; and David Kosokowsky Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMerge	ge of Name City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/97	w application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 X _Enclosed _Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
JEFFREY M. SZUMA Name of Person Signing Total number of pages 03 26/2002 DBYRNE 00000127 09977150 01 N:581 40.00 OP	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Sto be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Qingfeng Tang of 47266 White Pine Drive, Novi, MI 48374, John S. Nantz of 6339 Chaparral Road, Brighton, MI 48116, Riad Ghabra of 6100 Hubbell, Dearborn Heights, MI 48127, Salman Khreizat of 10437 S. Morrow Circle, Dearborn, MI 48126, Ronald O. King of 24735 Jason Avenue, Brownstown, MI 48134, and David Kosokowsky of 65 Tanglewood Drive, Lake Oswego, OR 97035, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING INCLUDING AUTOMATIC TIRE LOCATION RECOGNITION

set forth	in the a	pplication fo	r United	d States L	etters P	atent ex	ecuted	i by us	s on
the	day of		_, 2001	, on the	day	y of		, 20	01,
on the	day	of	, 200	1, on the	da	y of		, 20	01,
on the	day	of	, 200	01, and o	n the	day o	of		,
	espective								
Octobe	r 12, 20	application	cation	No.	09/97	7,150	_ (w	e her	eby
authoriz	ce our att	orney to ins	ert the	applicatio	on filing	date an	d num	iber w	'hen

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0431

Date: 10 - 16 , 2001	Qingfeng Tang
Date: 10-16-0(, 2001	John S. Nantz
Date: 10 /16/	Mod Colden Riad Ghabra
Date:, 2001	[See Other Document] Salman Khreizat
Date: 10/16 , 2001	Ronald O. King
Date:, 2001	[See Other Document] David Kosokowsky

Date:	, 2001	[See Other Document] Qingfeng Tang
Date:	, 2001	[See Other Document] John S. Nantz
Date:	, 2001	[See Other Document] Riad Ghabra
Date: Oct. 15	<i>H</i> , 2001	Salman Khreizat
Date:	, 2001	[See Other Document] Ronald O. King
Date:	, 2001	[See Other Document] David Kosokowsky

_, 2001	[See Other Document]
	Qingfeng Tang
, 2001	[See Other Document]
· '	John S. Nantz
2001	[See Other Document]
_, 2001	Riad Ghabra
2001	[See Other Document]
_, 2001	Salman Khreizat
	2000000
2001	10 04 7
_, 2001	[See Other Document] Ronald O. King
	A /
_, 20012	a Mars couch
Blee.	David Kosokowsky .
	_, 2001 _, 2001 _, 2001 _, 2001 _, 2001 _, 20012

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0434